
Farmingdale State () -vs- St. Joseph's (Brkln) ()
01/04/23 at The Hill Center

 
 

 
 
Farmingdale State 93

St. Joseph's (Brkln) 52

Date: 01/04/23
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: The Hill Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Farmingdale State 44 49 93
St. Joseph's (Brkln) 20 32 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 John, Macai * 17 6-8 0-2 4-5 1-1 2 0 2 0 1 2 16
24 Hurowitz, Nick * 16 5-10 0-4 0-0 3-4 7 3 4 1 1 0 10
03 Powell, Corey * 21 3-5 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 7
20 Riggins, Tre * 14 3-5 0-0 1-3 0-4 4 1 1 0 2 0 7
00 Santos, Jevon * 21 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 4 0 0 0 4
33 McKenzie, Zamere 13 3-5 3-5 1-2 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 0 10
25 Barwicki, Jaden 11 4-7 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 1 1 10
10 Denhart, Kamren 8 3-7 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 2 7
02 Jones, Kamani 8 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
31 Notias, Michael 15 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
14 Walters, Jovayne 8 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 5
12 Galloway, Elijah 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 3 1 0 1 2
13 Cosgrove, James 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 1 2 2 0 1 2
15 Thomas, Kobe 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
05 Davis, Aaron 11 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
34 Cupid, Anthony 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 36-78 9-32 12-17 15-35 50 18 26 8 5 7 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 36-78   46.2 % 9-32   28.1 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Joe Sheehan * 30 5-10 0-1 4-7 0-8 8 2 0 3 1 1 14
21 Jonathan Reno * 27 4-8 3-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 2 11
0 Anderson Beltre * 22 4-11 2-6 1-2 2-3 5 4 3 2 0 0 11
3 Evan Sirakis * 29 1-8 0-2 2-2 0-5 5 2 1 6 0 1 4
23 Adam Jasaraj * 30 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 0 3
1 Chris Williams 22 0-5 0-2 6-7 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 1 6
4 Chris Tracy 17 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
14 Joshua Gordon 17 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
12 Justin Jawad 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-51 6-22 14-22 2-31 33 15 11 20 3 5 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 16-51   31.4 % 6-22   27.3 % 14-22   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Farmingdale State 44

St. Joseph's (Brkln) 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 John, Macai 9 3-4 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 7
24 Hurowitz, Nick 10 1-5 0-3 0-0 3-2 5 3 3 0 1 0 2
3 Powell, Corey 13 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 5
20 Riggins, Tre 8 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 2 0 4
0 Santos, Jevon 15 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 4
33 McKenzie, Zamere 7 2-3 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 7
25 Barwicki, Jaden 3 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 5
10 Denhart, Kamren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jones, Kamani 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Notias, Michael 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Walters, Jovayne 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Galloway, Elijah 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
13 Cosgrove, James 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
15 Thomas, Kobe 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Davis, Aaron 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 Cupid, Anthony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-40 3-13 7-9 8-17 25 7 14 2 4 4 44
42.5 % 23.1 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Joe Sheehan 16 3-6 0-0 2-3 0-4 4 1 0 1 1 0 8
21 Jonathan Reno 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3

Anderson Beltre 13 1-7 1-5 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 3
3 Evan Sirakis 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 4 0 1 2
23 Adam Jasaraj 15 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 1
1 Chris Williams 11 0-4 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
4 Chris Tracy 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 Joshua Gordon 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
12 Justin Jawad 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-27 3-12 3-6 2-17 19 9 5 9 2 2 20
25.9 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Farmingdale State 49

St. Joseph's (Brkln) 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 John, Macai 8 3-4 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 0 9
24 Hurowitz, Nick 6 4-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 8
3 Powell, Corey 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
20 Riggins, Tre 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
0 Santos, Jevon 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 McKenzie, Zamere 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
25 Barwicki, Jaden 8 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 5
10 Denhart, Kamren 8 3-7 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 0 0 2 7
2 Jones, Kamani 8 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
31 Notias, Michael 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
14 Walters, Jovayne 4 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
12 Galloway, Elijah 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
13 Cosgrove, James 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
15 Thomas, Kobe 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
5 Davis, Aaron 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 Cupid, Anthony 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-38 6-19 5-8 7-18 25 11 12 6 1 3 49
50.0 % 31.6 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Joe Sheehan 14 2-4 0-1 2-4 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 1 6
21 Jonathan Reno 15 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 8

Anderson Beltre 9 3-4 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 8
3 Evan Sirakis 12 0-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
23 Adam Jasaraj 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
1 Chris Williams 11 0-1 0-0 6-6 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 6
4 Chris Tracy 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Joshua Gordon 11 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
12 Justin Jawad 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-24 3-10 11-16 0-14 14 6 6 11 1 3 32
37.5 % 30.0 % 68.8 %


